## DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION MINUTES – SEPTEMBER 3, 2020 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

Those present were Chairman Billy Thurmond; Commissioner Sharon Fausett, District 1; Commissioner Chris Gaines, District 2; Commissioner Tim Satterfield, District 3; Commissioner Julie Hughes Nix, District 4; County Manager David Headley; County Attorney Jeffrey Strickland; County Clerk Kristen Cloud; and interested citizens of Dawson County.

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Presentation of Resolution Approving the Issuance of Revenue Bonds by the Development Authority of Dawson County (DADC) for the Peaks of Dawsonville Development- DADC Chairman Tony Passarello *This item will be added to the September 3, 2020, Voting Session Agenda.*
- Presentation of Request for Emergency Temporary Elections Employee and Additional 2020 Budget Funds- Chief Registrar / Board of Elections & Registration Chair Glenda Ferguson *This item will be added to the September 3, 2020, Voting Session Agenda.*
- 3. Presentation of Application for Parade and Assembly *Bootlegger Triathlon* Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley *This item will be added to the September 3, 2020, Voting Session Agenda.*
- Presentation of Edna Noblin Road Abandonment Request- Public Works Director David McKee This item will be placed on the September 17, 2020, Voting Session Agenda for consideration to move forward with a public hearing.
- Presentation of Dawson County Recycling Program Update- Public Works Director David McKee This item will be placed on the September 17, 2020, Voting Session Agenda.
- 6. Presentation of Cable TV Proposals- Information Technology Director Herman Thompson *This item will be placed on the September 17, 2020, Work Session Agenda under Unfinished Business.*
- 7. Presentation of 2020 Dawson County Surplus List- Fleet Services Director Shannon Harben *This item will be placed on the September 17, 2020, Voting Session Agenda.*
- 8. County Manager Report *This item was for information only.*

9. County Attorney Report

County Attorney Strickland had no information to report and requested an executive session following the Voting Session.

## APPROVE:

ATTEST:

Billy Thurmond, Chairman

Kristen Cloud, County Clerk